D-Series
15kV, 50W
Capable of withstanding voltages up to 15kV, the D-series High Voltage Reed Relay is suitable for high
reliability applications such as cardiac defibrillators, test equipment and high voltage power supplies.
Two contact materials are available for low contact resistance or power switching applications.
Standard coil voltages of 5, 12 and 24 volts are availble with form A and B contact configurations.
The D-series range is now available with a new panel mounting option via nylon studs as well as a choice
of electrical connection methods (solder turret tag, flying lead and 1/4” push on terminals)

Relay
Contact Units Conditions  10kV Form A 10kV Form B 15kV Form A
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Reed Switch size: D
Contact Form
A = Form A  B = Form B
Contact Material
R: Rhodium T: Tungsten
Moulding Ref. No.
Coil Voltage
05: 5V 12: 12V 24: 24V
D A T 7 24 15 F
MECHANICAL
1 2
3
4
1 2
4
3
4
3
1 2
3
4
1
3
4
2
1
4
3
2
+
-
2 Mounting Studs
4BA Complete with
Nuts, Nylon 66
FORM A (NO)
FORM B (NC)
NOTE: COIL POLARITY IS IMPORTANT
FOR FORM B VARIANT ONLY.
NOTE: PINS WHICH ARE NOT NUMBERED
HAVE NO ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.
1 2
NOTE: PINS WHICH ARE NOT NUMBERED
HAVE NO ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.
STANDARD
(e.g. DAT71210)
(e.g. DAT71210T)
TURRET
(e.g. DAT71210P)
PANEL MOUNT
(e.g. DAT71210S)
FLYING LEAD
60.0 (0.62")
18.5
(0.15")

Relay
Contact Units Conditions  10kV Form A 10kV Form B 15kV Form A
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Reed Switch size: D
Contact Form
A = Form A  B = Form B
Contact Material
R: Rhodium T: Tungsten
Moulding Ref. No.
Coil Voltage
05: 5V 12: 12V 24: 24V
D A T 7 24 15 F
MECHANICAL
1 2
3
4
1 2
4
3
4
3
1 2
3
4
1
3
4
2
1
4
3
2
+
-
2 Mounting Studs
4BA Complete with
Nuts, Nylon 66
FORM A (NO)
FORM B (NC)
NOTE: COIL POLARITY IS IMPORTANT
FOR FORM B VARIANT ONLY.
NOTE: PINS WHICH ARE NOT NUMBERED
HAVE NO ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.
1 2
NOTE: PINS WHICH ARE NOT NUMBERED
HAVE NO ELECTRICAL CONNECTION.
STANDARD
(e.g. DAT71210)
(e.g. DAT71210T)
TURRET
(e.g. DAT71210P)
PANEL MOUNT
(e.g. DAT71210S)
FLYING LEAD
60.0 (0.62")
18.5
(0.15")